

**BID TABULATION**  
**COLLEGE AVENUE WATERLINE REPLACEMENT**  
**VILLAGE OF PEMBERVILLE, OHIO**  
**October 30, 2019**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Cash Services, LLC		Buckeye Excavating & Construcion, Inc.		R.A. Bores Excavating, Inc.		D&K Excavating		Great Lakes Demolition Company, LLC.		Jim Palmer Excavating, Inc.		Hanks Plumbing and Heating		E.R. Zeiler Excavating, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	12" WATERLINE	2796	FT	\$58.00	\$162,168.00	\$53.00	\$148,188.00	\$63.48	\$177,490.08	\$65.00	\$181,740.00	\$59.00	\$164,964.00	\$62.51	\$174,777.96	\$67.00	\$187,332.00	\$78.00	\$218,088.00
2	8" WATERLINE	282	FT	\$45.00	\$12,690.00	\$62.00	\$17,484.00	\$95.00	\$26,790.00	\$52.00	\$14,664.00	\$50.00	\$14,100.00	\$54.03	\$15,236.46	\$60.00	\$16,920.00	\$78.00	\$21,996.00
3	6" WATERLINE	22	FT	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$62.00	\$1,364.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$79.46	\$1,748.12	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00
4	4" WATERLINE	10	FT	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$79.79	\$797.90	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
5	4" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE MANHOLE	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,850.00	\$9,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,713.49	\$9,426.98	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
6	6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE MANHOLE	4	EA	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,230.00	\$20,920.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,964.46	\$19,857.84	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
7	12" GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX	13	EA	\$2,650.00	\$34,450.00	\$2,260.00	\$29,380.00	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$29,900.00	\$2,600.00	\$33,800.00	\$2,889.50	\$37,563.50	\$2,700.00	\$35,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00
8	8" LINE VAVE WITH VALVE BOX	5	EA	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,275.00	\$6,375.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,788.14	\$8,940.70	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00
9	INSTALL 4" INSERTION VALVE OVER EX. WL	2	EA	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,694.00	\$13,388.00	\$13,275.00	\$26,550.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
10	INSTALL 6" INSERTION VALVE OVER EX. WL	1	EA	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,888.00	\$8,888.00	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
11	1" CHLORINATION TAP	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$599.12	\$599.12	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
12	12" ~ 45 DEG. HORIZONTAL BEND	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$836.39	\$1,672.78	\$980.00	\$1,960.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00
13	12" ~ 22-1/2 DEG. HORIZONTAL BEND	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$772.04	\$1,544.08	\$980.00	\$1,960.00	\$665.00	\$1,330.00
14	12" ~ 22-1/2 DEG. VERTICAL BEND	6	EA	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$840.00	\$5,040.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$772.04	\$4,632.24	\$1,080.00	\$6,480.00	\$665.00	\$3,990.00
15	12"~ 11-1/4 DEG. VERTICAL BEND	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$759.17	\$1,518.34	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$655.00	\$1,310.00
16	12"~5-5/8 DEG. VERTICAL BEND	14	EA	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$625.20	\$8,752.80	\$1,080.00	\$15,120.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00
17	8"~5-5/8 DEG. VERTICAL BEND	4	EA	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$393.54	\$1,574.16	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$365.00	\$1,460.00
18	8" x 8" x 4" TEE	1	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$600.86	\$600.86	\$776.00	\$776.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
19	12" x 12" x 8" TEE	4	EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$770.00	\$3,080.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$890.00	\$3,560.00	\$1,042.31	\$4,169.24	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
20	8" x 8" x 8" TEE	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$694.82	\$694.82	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
21	8" x 8" x 6" TEE	2	EA	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$665.22	\$1,330.44	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
22	12" x 12" x 12" TEE	2	EA	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$955.00	\$1,910.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$820.30	\$1,640.60	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,225.00	\$2,450.00
23	12" x 12" x 6" TEE	1	EA	\$795.00	\$795.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,012.70	\$1,012.70	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
24	12" x 8" x 12" TEE	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$641.41	\$641.41	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
25	12" PLUG TAPPED FOR 1" BLOWOFF	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$560.00	\$1,680.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$420.68	\$1,262.04	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00
26	8" PLUG TAPPED FOR 1" BLOWOFF	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$298.42	\$1,492.10	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
27	CONNECT TO EX. WATER SERVICE	36	EA	\$500.00	\$18,000.00	\$660.00	\$23,760.00	\$250.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$750.00	\$27,000.00	\$592.30	\$21,322.80	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$350.00	\$12,600.00
28	REMOVE EX. SERVICE	437	FT	\$2.00	\$874.00	\$2.00	\$874.00	\$1.50	\$655.50	\$1.00	\$437.00	\$12.00	\$5,244.00	\$5.14	\$2,246.18	\$2.00	\$874.00	\$10.00	\$4,370.00
29	NEW 1" WATER SERVICE	587	FT	\$20.00	\$11,740.00	\$28.00	\$16,436.00	\$18.00	\$10,566.00	\$40.00	\$23,480.00	\$20.00	\$11,740.00	\$17.66	\$10,366.42	\$25.00	\$14,675.00	\$20.00	\$11,740.00
30	NEW 2" WATER SERVICE	5	FT	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$180.09	\$900.45	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
31	REMOVE EX. CURB BOX	16	FT	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$176.69	\$2,827.04	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
32	NEW CURB BOX	17	EA	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$340.00	\$5,780.00	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$370.00	\$6,290.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$442.41	\$7,520.97	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$225.00	\$3,825.00
33	REMOVE EX. BOLLARD	4	EA	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.94	\$83.76	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
34	REMOVE EX. HYDRANT	5	EA	\$685.00	\$3,425.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$785.68	\$3,928.40	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
35	TYPE A HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	5	EA	\$4,650.00	\$23,250.00	\$4,915.00	\$24,575.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,992.80	\$34,964.00	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
36	TYPE B HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$4,650.00	\$9,300.00	\$4,650.00	\$9,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,736.13	\$13,472.26	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00
37	STORM SEWER PERMANENTLY REMOVED	50	FT	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.48	\$324.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
38	WATER MAIN PERMANENTLY REMOVED	100	FT	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.33	\$2,033.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
39	VIDEO RECORDING	1	LUMP	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$577.50	\$577.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
40	EXISTING SEWER REPAIR (CONTINGENCY)	40	EA	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$21.41	\$856.40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00
41	EXISTING SEWER REPLACEMENT (CONTINGENCY)	250	FT	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$29.71	\$7,427.50	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
42	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,160.00	\$3,160.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
43	RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
44	SOIL AND EROSION CONTROL	1	LUMP	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,066.12	\$1,066.12	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
45	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,875.00	\$9,875.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
46	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL OF ALL BASE BID ITEMS</b>					<b>\$371,417.00</b>		<b>\$386,861.00</b>		<b>\$395,706.58</b>		<b>\$431,066.00</b>		<b>\$436,683.00</b>		<b>\$454,854.99</b>		<b>\$542,412.00</b>		<b>\$550,184.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE 1</b>																			
AL1-1	DEPRESSURIZE EX. WL AT OAK ST., ADD PLUG, AND ABANDON EX. WL	1	LUMP	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$914.63	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
AL1-2	DEPRESSURIZE EX. WL AT MAPLE ST., ADD PLUG, AND ABANDON EX. WL	1	LUMP	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$914.63	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
AL1-3	DEPRESSURIZE EX. WL AT PINE ST., ADD PLUG, AND ABANDON EX. WL	1	LUMP	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$949.50	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>TOTAL OF BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE 1 ITEMS</b>					<b>\$385,617.00</b>		<b>\$392,611.00</b>		<b>\$404,706.58</b>		<b>\$446,266.00</b>		<b>\$454,683.00</b>		<b>\$457</b>				